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Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2024

HOW MANY TIMES HAVE YOU TAKEN TRIPS TO THE FOLLOWING OVER THE YEARS?

Posed to all respondents who have visited each of the below.
® One time ®Multiple Times

Six Flags (any location)

Disney World (Florida)

Cedar Point

Universal Studios

Disney Land (California)

Busch Gardens

Sea World (any location)

Knott's Berry Farm

Dollywood

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

N =
Six Flags (any location) 419
Disney World (Florida) 378
Universal Studios 318
Sea World (any location) 306
Busch Gardens 211
Disney Land (California) 209
Knott's Berry Farm 128
Cedar Point 111
Dollywood 107
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BESPOKE Surveys
Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2024

YOU MENTIONED THAT YOU HAVE TAKEN VISITS TO THE FOLLOWING MULTIPLE TIMES. IN YOUR
OPINION, HAS THE EXPERIENCE GOTTEN BETTER OR WORSE VISITING THE FOLLOWING OVER TIME?
Posed to all respondents who have taken visits to the following multiple times.

I
54.9%

Universal Studios

Dollywood | II7.4%I |
Disney Land (California) | I48.9°;I/o |
2.1% I

Knott's Berry Farm 68.8%
Sea World (any location) | | 54.7°I/o |
Cedar Point | | 58.8‘I%: |
Busch Gardens | | 63.(I)% |
Six Flags (any location) I I 5I8.2% I
Disney World (Florida) I I I I

51.0%
I I I I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% /0% 80% 90% 100%

N =
Six Flags (any location) 227
Disney World (Florida) 194
Universal Studios 144
Sea World (any location) 128
Disney Land (California) 94
Busch Gardens 92
Cedar Point 51
Knott's Berry Farm 48
Dollywood 38
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HAVE YOU EVER VISITED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING THEME PARKS? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY

Posed to all respondents.
Six Flags (any location)
Disney World (Florida)
Universal Studios
Sea World (any location)
None of the above
Busch Gardens
Disney Land (California)
Knott's Berry Farm
Cedar Point
Dollywood

Other Theme Park Not Listed (please specify)

0% 20%
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BESPOKE Surveys
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WHEN DID YOU MOST RECENTLY VISIT THIS THEME PARK?

Posed to all respondents who have visited each of the below.

m In the past three months mIn the past year m1-2 years ago m2-3 yearsago m More than 3 years ago

Busch Gardens1,

Knott's Berry Farm 2

Sea World (any location)
Disney World (Florida)

Six Flags (any location)

Disney World (Florida) 378
Disney Land (California) 209
Six Flags (any location) 419

Disney Land (California)

Dollywood
Universal Studios 318
Universal Studios Sea World (any location) 306
Cedar Point 111
Cedar Point Knott's Berry Farm 128
' : : : : : : : : : Dollywood 107
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% Busch Gardens 211

Time Series (Weighted Average)

Busch Gardens
Dollywood
Knott's Berry Farm

Cedar Point

Sea World (any
location)

® Aug (24)

mApr (24)

m Feb (24)

m Nov (23)

Universal Studios

Six Flags (any

location)
= Aug (23)
Disngy La_nd mApr (23)
(California) = Feb (23)
Disney World
(Florida)

— More Recent

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 5



BESPOKE Surveys

Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2024

IF YOU HAD TO USE ONE WORD TO DESCRIBE THE FOLLOWING, WHAT WOULD IT BE?

Posed to all respondents who have visited each of the below.
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BESPOKE Surveys
Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2024

IF YOU HAD TO USE ONE WORD TO DESCRIBE THE FOLLOWING, WHAT WOULD IT BE?

Posed to all respondents who have visited the below.
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BESPOKE Surveys
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE FOLLOWING:

Posed to all respondents who have visited the below.

Universal Studios

4.07
Cedar Point
4.06
Busch Gardens
4.05
Dollywood
3.98 mAug (24)
Knott's Berry Farm m Apr (24)
3.98 ®=Feb (24)
Sea World (any location) = Nov (23)
3.97 "Aug(23)
Disney Land (California) m Apr (23)
3.92 = Feb (23)
Disney World (Florida)
3.91
Six Flags (any location)
Very Negative Neutral Positive  Very positive
negative
August 24 Data Breakout
m Very Negative B Negative Neutral 1 Positive

Universal Studios 2

Cedar Point0.
Busch Garden)
2

Dollywood
0.

Knott's Berry Farm

4.14

m Very Positive

vow  meos S
0% s EEENSZSGEN
: 18.7",?{) : : : : : H : :

Sea World (any location) Y, 180%  376% NS

Disney Land (California)

Disney World (Florida)

Six Flags (any location)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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50%

60%

70%

N=
Disney World (Florida) 378
Disney Land (California) 209
Six Flags (any location) 419
Universal Studios 318
Sea World (any location) 306
Cedar Point 111
Knott's Berry Farm 128
Dollywood 107
Busch Gardens 211
90%  100%
PAGE 8



BESPOKE Surveys
Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2024

THINKING ABOUT YOUR MOST RECENT VISIT, HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE EXPERIENCE YOU HAD IN THE
THEME PARK?

Posed to all respondents who have visited the below most recently in the past three years.

Sea World
(any location)
Universal
Studios
Disney Land
(California)
Disney World
(Florida) Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Busch Gardens Feb (24)
Nov (23)
Knott's Berry Aug (23)
Farm Apr (23)
Feb (2
Dollywood eb (23)
Six Flags (any
location)
Cedar Point
0 - Very Poor 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10- Very
Good
N=

Disney World (Florida) 133
Disney Land (California) 70
Six Flags (any location) 143

Universal Studios 129
Sea World (any location) 85
Cedar Point 43
Knott's Berry Farm 36
Dollywood 41
Busch Gardens 48
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BESPOKE Surveys
Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2024

THINKING ABOUT YOUR MOST RECENT VISIT, HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE PRICING OF VISITING THE
THEME PARK?

Posed to all respondents who have visited the below most recently in the past three years.

9.34
Disney Land
(California)
Disney World
(Florida)
Universal
Studios
Knott's Berry Aug (24)
Farm Apr (24)
Feb (24)
Sea World (any Nov (23)
location) Aug (23)
Six Flags (any Apr (23)
location) Feb (23)
Cedar Point
Busch Gardens
0 - Very 10 - Very
Inexpensive Expensive

Disney World (Florida) 133
Disney Land (California) 70
Six Flags (any location) 143

Universal Studios 129
Sea World (any location) 85
Cedar Point 43
Knott's Berry Farm 36
Dollywood 41
Busch Gardens 48
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BESPOKE Surveys
Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2024

IN YOUR OPINION, HOW WORTH IT IS THE EXPERIENCE FOR THE PRICE THAT IT COST TO VISIT THE
THEME PARK?

Posed to all respondents who have visited the below most recently in the past three years.
2.26

Sea World (any location)

2.22
Knott's Berry Farm

2.19
Disney Land (California)

Cedar Point

= Aug (24)

m Apr (24)

Dollywood m Feb (24)

= Nov (23)

)

Universal Studios = Aug (23)

B Apr (23)

m Feb (23)
Six Flags (any location)
Disney World (Florida)

Not worth it for It is worth It is worth more
what it cost it for what than what it costs

it costs

Disney World (Florida) 133
Disney Land (California) 70
Six Flags (any location) 143

Universal Studios 129
Sea World (any location) 85
Cedar Point 43
Knott's Berry Farm 36
Dollywood 41
Busch Gardens 48
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BESPOKE Surveys
Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2024

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VISIT THE FOLLOWING IN THE NEXT 12 MONTHS...?

Posed to all respondents.

Disney World/Land (any location)
Universal Studios
Aug (24)
Apr (24)
Feb (24)
Six Flags (any location) Nov (23)
Aug (23)
Apr (23)
Feb (23)
Sea World (any location)
Cedar Point
Definitely WILL NOT Probably WILL NOT I don't have plans yet, I have not booked I have booked travel
but I am considering yet, but I have plans here for the next 12
visiting in the next 12 to visit in the next 12 months
months months
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BESPOKE Surveys
Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2024

HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VISIT THE FOLLOWING IN THE NEXT 12 MONTHS...?

Posed to all respondents.

50%
45%
40% m Definitely WILL NOT
35%
w Probably WILL NOT
30%
0,
25% m I don't have plans yet, but I am considering
visiting in the next 12 months
20%

= I have not booked yet, but I have plans to

0,
15% visit in the next 12 months

10%
m [ have booked travel here for the next 12

59% months

0%

Disney Six Flags (any Universal Studios Sea World (any Cedar Point
World/Land (any location) location)
location)
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BESPOKE Surveys
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HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO VISIT THE FOLLOWING IN THE NEXT 12 MONTHS...?

Posed to respondents who have been ONE TIME in the past.

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Disney Six Flags (any Universal Studios Sea World (any Cedar Point
World/Land (any location) location)
location)

m Definitely WILL NOT

m Probably WILL NOT

m I don't have plans yet, but I am considering
visiting in the next 12 months

=1 have not booked yet, but I have plans to
visit in the next 12 months

B 1 have booked travel here for the next 12
months

Posed to respondents who have been MULTIPLE TIMES in the past.

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Disney Six Flags (any Universal Studios Sea World (any Cedar Point
World/Land (any location) location)
location)
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m Definitely WILL NOT

m Probably WILL NOT

m I don't have plans yet, but I am considering
visiting in the next 12 months

=1 have not booked yet, but I have plans to
visit in the next 12 months

B 1 have booked travel here for the next 12
months
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BESPOKE Surveys
Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2024

WHAT IS THE PRIMARY REASON YOU ARE NOT VISITING A SIX FLAGS THEME PARK IN THE NEXT 12
MONTHS?

Posed to all respondents who do not have plans to visit the above.

26.2M%

Too expensive / money

23.7%
Location / distance
4.7%

None of the above
I prefer other kinds of travel/vacation 3-4% Aug (24)
other than theme parks Apr (24)
Feb (24
I prefer a different theme park eb (o)
Nov (23)
I am not familiar with Six Flags Aug (23)
Apr (2B)
Other (please specify) Feb (23)

I do not enjoy Six Flags

1.4%
I had a bad experience at Six Flags

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2024

IS THERE ANYTHING THAT WOULD MAKE YOU INTERESTED IN VISITING A SIX FLAGS THEME PARK IN THE
FUTURE?

Posed to all respondents who do not have plans to visit the above.

18.3% " Aug (24)
25.2% m Apr (24)
19.4% m Feb (24)
m Nov (23)
® Aug (23)

Yes (What?)

0% 40% 60% 80% 100%

n iISColl t
Hope
Gheapemrice
Morelocations B ing

Water  Cheaperticke Locationandprice Freeheer

MOTEDrmotons lﬂeﬂmmnmnz
HtheycameumMTthn ewandexciting - .
iloveit
mmmllercnnslm
Goingandseeingtheanimals
hmmmnels
Hewatiractions EMMHM

mmnﬁm-imd?ﬂ : allterides Loweradmissionprice Ticketdiscounts

Cheaper  pricechanges Theirrides  Haveuswinmoneyinamoneybooth

Moretimeandmoneytodeotherthing Itsafunparkingotheretosee
Pachagedeals
Moreyoungerkidsrides
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BESPOKE Surveys
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WHAT IS THE PRIMARY REASON YOU ARE NOT VISITING A DISNEY THEME PARK IN THE NEXT 12
MONTHS?

Posed to all respondents who do not have plans to visit the above.

Too expensive / money

Location / distance

I prefer other kinds of travel/vacation

other than theme parks = Aug (24)
I prefer a different theme park m Apr (24)
m Feb (24)

Other (please specify) = Nov (23)

= Aug (23)

I do not enjoy Disney m Apr (28)

= Feb (23)

I am not familiar with Disney

I had a bad experience at Disney

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
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BESPOKE Surveys

Theme Parks and Cruises | August 2024

IS THERE ANYTHING THAT WOULD MAKE YOU INTERESTED IN VISITING A DISNEY THEME PARK IN THE
FUTURE?

Posed to all respondents who do not have plans to visit the above.

Yes (What?)

Nothing

20% 40% 80%

Pricamgsclomioriiendareside
Itsarealiyiungari

|--||u-|-l-n
nnnnnnnnnn

akethel
Betierdesls  How aiperience

Niridesepun o Loweriicheiarices

Biscoum

jueram simcsanecer
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WHAT IS THE PRIMARY REASON YOU ARE NOT VISITING A SEA WORLD THEME PARK IN THE NEXT 12
MONTHS?

Posed to all respondents who do not have plans to visit the above.

Location / distance

Too expensive / money

I prefer other kinds of travel/vacation other

than theme parks = Aug (24)
I prefer a different theme park m Apr (2#)
m Feb (24)
I am not familiar with Sea World = Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
m Apr (2
Other (please specify) pr (28)
= Feb (23)

I do not enjoy Sea World

I had a bad experience at Sea World

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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BESPOKE Surveys
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IS THERE ANYTHING THAT WOULD MAKE YOU INTERESTED IN VISITING A SEA WORLD THEME PARK IN
THE FUTURE?

Posed to all respondents who do not have plans to visit the above.

Yes (What?)

83.8%
83.4%
85.9%
83.2%
80.3%
86.1%
81.1%

Nothing

0% 20% 60% 80% 100%

Morerid Gostoflivinggetscheaper promotions Discount
orerides o ) FreeTickels Gasprices
Howareyoudoingthismorningtoses Soserocation cheaperrice Travelinsandmoney

Queroconhecer Becauseitwillbefunny
SeniorRates
Passioralitheanimalsandmorekid
mykids Ahugefamilydiscount  scloserlocation

lisomeoneelsewantedmetohowitht goudseniorprices
Priceandlocation

Lowerrates
Readingmoreaboutit i . i
ovmingacar - MisIRMOEMONEY e dthemimm
e cheanernrlces
Closertome Eetterivod
BigDiscounthotelandiickemacka
Ferything  cheapertickets lowerfees  Pricereduction N :
Closey  FHETVININgg000 ) . Eheapertickemrices

FightingShameo  Saidiwasnt
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MONTHLY SURVEY — THEME PARK VISIT INTENTIONS TRACKER

Plans To Visit Theme Parks: Next Six Months

(% Respondents)
24  «——=Disney World or Disney Land  ==Six Flags
——=Universal Studios ~Sea World

21  «=Busch Gardens == Cedar Point
18
15
12
9
6
3
0

™ \2) © A A N % Q N v Vv > ™

NNy S NS N ; A A 2SI ZEA
\& @’8\ @é \'bo éo (,,QJQ \& @’CA @’b& \'bo $OA (_)@Q \&

Note: Latest Datapoint is July 2024
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